Case: 17-12960 Doc: 1 Filed: 07/24/17 Page: 1 of 8

				1
Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:		
Uni	ted States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
WE	STERN DISTRICT OF OKLA	AHOMA		
Cas	se number (if known)	c	hapter 11	
				☐ Check if this an amended filing
]
Of	ficial Form 201			
V	oluntary Petiti	on for Non-Individual	s Filing for Bank	ruptcy 4/16
				debtor's name and case number (if known).
FOR	more information, a separa	te document, Instructions for Bankruptcy	rorms for Non-Individuals, is avai	iable.
1.	Debtor's name	Doakes Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Acce	lerated Learning Center	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	20-0763258		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addres business	s, if different from principal place of
		3938 SE 44th St	4868 Del Aire	
		Oklahoma City, OK 73135 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	Del City, OK P.O. Box, Numb	per, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Oklahoma County	Location of pri	incipal assets, if different from principal ess
			Number, Street,	, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Liability C	Company (LLC) and Limited Lightlift	Partnership /LLD\\
		— Corporation (molduling Limited Liability C	Joinpariy (LLO) and Limited Liability	i aithorathy (LLI //

☐ Other. Specify:

Case: 17-12960 Doc: 1 Filed: 07/24/17 Page: 2 of 8

Deb	Center	LLC d/b/a Accelerated Learning			Case nui	Case number (if known)		
	Name							
7.	Describe debtor's business A. Check one: Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U							
					S.C. § 101(27A))			
		☐ Single As	sset Rea	I Estate (as defined in 11	U.S.C. § 101(51B))			
		☐ Railroad	☐ Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))					
		☐ Stockbro	ker (as c	defined in 11 U.S.C. § 10°	1(53A))			
		☐ Commod	lity Broke	er (as defined in 11 U.S.C	C. § 101(6))			
		☐ Clearing	Bank (as	s defined in 11 U.S.C. § 7	781(3))			
		■ None of t	the abov	е				
		B. Check all	that ann	hz				
				(as described in 26 U.S.	C 8501)			
				,	,	t vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §8	na-3)	
				or (as defined in 15 U.S.(t vollidio (do delifica il 10 0.0.0. 30	ou 0)	
			in advic	or (ao aoimea in 10 0.0.	5. 3000 Z(a)(11))			
				erican Industry Classifica courts.gov/four-digit-nation		de that best describes debtor.		
		<u> Эее пцр./</u>	/ www.us	courts.gov/rour-digit-riati	orial-association-riales	<u>-coues</u> .		
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the	Check one:						
	debtor filing?	☐ Chapter	7					
		☐ Chapter	9					
		Chapter	11. <i>Che</i> d	ck all that apply:				
			[00 0	• ,	ed debts (excluding debts owed to in to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3	,	
			ı	business debtor, atta	ach the most recent ba ral income tax return c	efined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the slance sheet, statement of operations r if all of these documents do not exi	s, cash-flow	
			[☐ A plan is being filed	- ,,,,			
			_		olan were solicited pre	petition from one or more classes of	creditors, in	
			[☐ The debtor is require	ed to file periodic repo	ts (for example, 10K and 10Q) with to 15(d) of the Securities Exchange A		
					tary Petition for Non-Ir	ndividuals Filing for Bankruptcy unde		
			[☐ The debtor is a shell	company as defined	n the Securities Exchange Act of 193	34 Rule 12b-2.	
		☐ Chapter	12					
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	■ No.						
	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8	■ No.						
	years?	□ Yes.						
	If more than 2 cases, attach a	Dist	rict		When	Case number		
	separate list.				When	Case number		
		Dist	.rict		vvnen	Case number		
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	■ No						
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an	☐ Yes.						
	affiliate of the debtor?	— 163.						
	List all cases. If more than 1,	Deb	otor			Relationship		
	attach a separate list	Dist	-		When	Case number, if known		
		טוטו				Cuse Hullibel, II Kilowiii		

Case: 17-12960 Doc: 1 Filed: 07/24/17 Page: 3 of 8 Debtor Doakes Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Accelerated Learning Case number (if known) Center Name 11. Why is the case filed in Check all that apply: this district? Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district. 12. Does the debtor own or ■ No have possession of any Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed. real property or personal ☐ Yes. property that needs immediate attention? Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.) \square It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety.

☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather.

☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example,

livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options).

What is the hazard?

		□ Other			
		Where is	s the property?		
				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	
		Is the pr	operty insured?		
		□ No			
		☐ Yes.	Insurance agency		
			Contact name		
			Phone		
	Statistical and admi	nistrative informatio	n		
13.		. Check one	:		
	available funds	■ Funds w	vill be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.	
		☐ After an	y administrative expe	nses are paid, no funds will be available to	o unsecured creditors.
14.	Estimated number of	■ 1-49		☐ 1,000-5,000	☐ 25,001-50,000
	creditors	☐ 50-99		□ 5001-10,000	☐ 50,001-100,000
		□ 100-199		1 0,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000
		□ 200-999			
15.	Estimated Assets	\$ 0 - \$50.000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion
		□ \$50,001 - \$100.	000	☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion
		□ \$100,001 - \$50	0,000	☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion
		□ \$500,001 - \$1 n	nillion	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion
16.	Estimated liabilities	\$0 - \$50,000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion
		□ \$50,001 - \$100	,000	☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion
		□ \$100,001 - \$50		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion
		□ \$500,001 - \$1 n	nillion	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion

Case: 17-12960 Filed: 07/24/17 Doc: 1 Page: 4 of 8 Debtor Doakes Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Accelerated Learning Case number (if known) Center Name Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. 17. Declaration and signature of authorized The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. representative of debtor I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on July 24, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY X /s/ Ternassia Doakes **Ternassia Doakes** Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name Title President X /s/ Michael J Rose Date July 24, 2017 18. Signature of attorney Signature of attorney for debtor MM / DD / YYYY Michael J Rose Printed name Michael J Rose PC Firm name **4101 Perimeter Center Drive** Suite 120 Oklahoma City, OK 73112 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code (405) 605-3757 mrose@coxinet.net Contact phone **Email address**

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

15523

Bar number and State

Case: 17-12960 Doc: 1 Filed: 07/24/17 Page: 5 of 8

Fill in this information to identify the case:		
Debtor name Doakes Enterprises, LLC	d/b/a Accelerated Learning Center	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	WESTERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):		amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amou claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		t and deduction for
-NONE-			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

Case: 17-12960 Doc: 1 Filed: 07/24/17 Page: 6 of 8

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Oklahoma

In re Doakes Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Accelerated Le	earning Center	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter 11	
LIST OF EQUENCY Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security holders which	UITY SECURITY HOL		ase
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	ty Class Number of Secu	urities Kind of Interest	
Ternassia Doakes 4868 Del Aire Drive Oklahoma City, OK 73115		100 percent ownership	
DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJU	URY ON BEHALF OF (CORPORATION OR PARTNERSH	IP
I, the President of the corporation named as read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and			
Date July 24, 2017	Signature /s/ Ternassia D		

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Case: 17-12960 Doc: 1 Filed: 07/24/17 Page: 7 of 8

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Oklahoma

In re	Doakes Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Acce	elerated Learning Center	Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VERIFIC	CATION OF CREDITOR	MATRIX	
I, the P	resident of the corporation named as the	e debtor in this case, hereby verify that	the attached list o	f creditors is true and correct to
the bes	t of my knowledge.			
Date:	July 24, 2017	/s/ Ternassia Doakes		
		Ternassia Doakes/President		
		Signer/Title		

Case: 17-12960 Doc: 1 Filed: 07/24/17 Page: 8 of 8

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Oklahoma

In re	Doakes Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Accele	rated Learning Center	Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CORPORATE	OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (I	RULE 7007.1)	
recusa action indirec	ant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Proceeds, the undersigned counsel for <u>Doakes</u> , certifies that the following is a (are) certifies of the country own(s) 10% or more of any class of under FRBP 7007.1:	s Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Accelerated orporation(s), other than the debtor	d Learning Cent r or a governme	er in the above captioned ental unit, that directly or
4868 I	assia Doakes Del Aire Drive noma City, OK 73115			
□ Noi	ne [<i>Check if applicable</i>]			
July 2	24, 2017	/s/ Michael J Rose		
Date		Michael J Rose 15523 Signature of Attorney or Litigar Counsel for Doakes Enterprise		celerated Learning Center
		Michael J Rose PC 4101 Perimeter Center Drive Suite 120		<u> </u>
		Oklahoma City, OK 73112 (405) 605-3757 Fax:(405) 605-375	8	

mrose@coxinet.net